BestEOffer Proofing for May 2022 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on BestEOffer. BestEOffer website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 31st 19:52 Thirsk  [Madame Helen 151.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 4.38
Each Way 31st 20:04 Strawberry 9.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 9.38
Yarmouth Jack
Single 31st 18:59 Henry The Fifth 8.50 5.00 Win 1 37.50 9.38
Yarmouth
Single 31st 18:29 Navy Drums 13.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -28.12
Yarmouth
Each Way 31st 16:00 Leicester|Rainbow 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -23.12
Colours
Each Way 31st 15:00 Leicester|Carrigilliny 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -18.12
Single 31st 15:50 Brighton |Headshot 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -13.12
Single 31st 15:20 Brighton |[Little Boy Blue 5.00 5.00 Win 1 18.00 -8.12
Each Way 31st 16:35 Boston 151.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -26.12
Ballinrobe Brahmin
Each Way 30th 15:05 Redcar |Spirit Of 151.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -21.12
Bowland
Single 30th 16:20 Cartmel |Brotherly 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -16.12
Company
Single 30th 15:15 Cartmel |Flying Verse 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -11.12
Single 30th 18:00 Ayr Grand Canal 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 -6.12
Each Way 30th 16:50 Ayr Debydinks 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -23.62
Single 29th 13:46 Uttoxeter|Hooper 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -18.62
Single 29th 16:06 Uttoxeter|An Marcach 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -13.62
Each Way 29th 14:21 Uttoxeter [Mauritian Bolt 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -8.62
Single 29th 16:32 Kelso 'Young Jack 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -3.62
Yates
Each Way 29th 15:22 Kelso Gaelik Coast 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 1.38
Single 29th 15:49 Fontwell |Jersey Wonder 5.00 5.00 Win 1 14.00 6.38
Single 29th 15:14 Fontwell [Black Gerry 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 -7.62
Each Way 29th 14:39 Fontwell |Get Supreme 13.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -17.62
Single 28th 19:15 Salisbury|Rich Rhythm 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -17.62
Each Way 28th 17:35 Salisbury|Rocking Ends 34.00 5.00 Win 1 103.13 -12.62
Single 28th 14:33 Sadie's Pride 8.40 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -115.75
Punchestown
Each Way 28th 20:00 Ffos Las |General 17.00 5.00 NR 0.00 -110.75
Consensus
Single 28th 19:00 Ffos Las |Pencreek 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -110.75
Each Way 28th 17:30 Chester |Trinity Girl 18.50 5.00 Race - 0.00 -105.75
Cancelled
Single 28th 16:55 Chester |Wootton'sun 8.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 -105.75
Cancelled
Each Way 28th 15:35 Margaret's 34.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -105.75
Chelmsford Fuchsia
City
Single 28th 14:25 Tagseemaat 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -100.75
Chelmsford
City
Single 28th 16:14 Catterick [Oh So Chic 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -95.75
Single 28th 17:04 Cartmel |Havana 7.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -90.75
Hermano
Single 28th 15:50 Beverley |Ha Long Bay 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -85.75
Each Way 27th 20:05 Stratford [Spanish Jump 17.50 5.00 Win 2 -7.03 -80.75
Single 27th 18:35 Stratford [Ask D'man 8.50 5.00 Win 1 37.50 -73.72
Single 27th 20:00 Myboymax 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -111.22
Pontefract
Single 27th 19:30 Miss Jungle 5.60 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -106.22
Pontefract Cat



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/4555
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/4555

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 27th 18:55 Haydock |Tiger Jet 67.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -101.22
Each Way 27th 16:50 Majestic 126.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -96.22
Chepstow
Single 27th 13:10 Carlisle |Listen Again 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -91.22
Single 27th 16:00 Carlisle |Military Two 6.50 5.00 Win 1 12.37 -86.22
Step
Single 27th 15:55 Brighton |Poetic Force 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 -98.59
Each Way 27th 13:00 Brighton |Final 29.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -118.59
Judgement
Single 26th 20:10 Carlisle [Mr Mccall 5.00 5.00 Win 1 17.00 -113.59
Each Way 26th 15:40 Haydock |Glam Up 23.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -130.59
Each Way 26th 19:25 Sandown|Lord Glitters 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -125.59
Each Way 26th 15:00 \/0i 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -120.59
'Yarmouth
Single 26th 14:20 Ripon  |Wots The Wifi 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -115.59
Code
Single 26th 19:35 Carlisle |Zoffee 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 -110.59
Single 25th 17:35 Warwick |ll Re Di 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -130.59
Nessuno
Each Way 25th 18:55 Ripon  |Jilly Cooper 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -125.59
Each Way 25th 14:00 Newton |Flying Verse 11.00 5.00 Win 2 3.75 -120.59
Abbot
Single 25th 13:30 Newton |Haloa Mail 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -124.34
Abbot
Each Way 24th 13:30 \Wonderofthew 51.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -119.34
Southwell orld
Each Way 24th 18:30 Queenie 23.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -114.34
Newcastle Rooney
Each Way 24th 13:15 Bath Remedium 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -109.34
Single 24th 15:41 Bangor- |lroseaboveitall 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -104.34
On-Dee
Each Way 24th 14:41 Bangor- |Dee Eire 51.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -99.34
On-Dee
Each Way 24th 14:41 Bangor- |Islebriand 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -94.34
On-Dee
Each Way 23rd 15:10 Harmonious 41.00 5.00 Win 4 19.12 -89.34
Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 23rd 15:30 Ludlow |State Crown 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -108.46
Single 23rd 14:30 Ludlow |Minella Zoom 126.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -103.46
Each Way 23rd 16:45 Gettysburgh 201.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -98.46
Huntingdon
Single 22nd 16:00 York Professor 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -93.46
Pesca
Each Way 22nd 14:20 On Time 11.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -88.46
Fakenham
Single 22nd 14:50 Sweet Moon 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -83.46
Fakenham
Each Way 22nd 14:50 Cityzen Serg 67.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -78.46
Fakenham
Single 22nd 16:55 Grand Revival 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -73.46
Fakenham
Single 21st 18:30 Stratford |Shantou 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 -68.46
Express
Each Way 21st 14:10 Curragh |Ocean Vision 67.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -79.71
Each Way 21st 02:15 NZ TRE | Tittletattle 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -74.71
NTHAM-R4
Single 20th 19:30 Godiva's Bay 201.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -69.71
\Worcester
Each Way 20th 18:55 Scealoghan 151.00 5.00 Win 3 50.19 -64.71
\Worcester
Single 20th 17:45 Kauto The King 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 -114.9
\Worcester
Single 19th 15:10 Market |Rizzardo 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -129.9
Rasen
Single 19th 13:00 Market |Boreen Boy 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -124.9
Rasen
Single 19th 18:35 Johnny Drama 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -119.9




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford
City
Single 19th 17:30 Magnetised 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -114.9
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 19th 14:30 Lingfield |Santa 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -109.9
Florentina
Single 19th 13:55 Lingfield |Dirty Barry 201.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -104.9
Single 19th 02:47 AUS A-R| Syd's 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -99.9
OCKHAMPTO [Footprints
N-R2
Each Way 19th 02:12 AUS A-R| Coriander 19.00 5.00 NR NR 0.00 -94.9
OCKHAMPTO
N-R1
Single 18th 14:35 Global Art 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -94.9
Yarmouth
Each Way 18th 16:40 Warwick |Grey Spirit 19.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -89.9
Each Way 18th 14:55 Warwick |Ten Ten 67.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -84.9
Twenty
Each Way 18th 18:20 Happy Larry 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -79.9
Southwell
Each Way 18th 17:50 Glacier Fox 251.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -74.9
Southwell
Each Way 18th 17:15 Springtown 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -69.9
Southwell Lake
Single 18th 16:25 Ayr Silky Wilkie 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -64.9
Each Way 18th 03:33 AUS A- | Prince Alby 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -59.9
SUNSHINE
COAST POLY-
R2
Single 17th 19:00 PRANCIPANT 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -54.9
Fairmount Park|S
(USA)- R1
Single 17th 20:02 Will EUROBOND 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -49.9
Rogers Downs
(USA)- R3
Single 17th 21:53 Will ROSIE'S 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -44.9
Rogers Downs |OUTLAW
(USA)- R7
Each Way 17th 02:47 AUS A-T | Bag Of Whitt 41.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -39.9
OOWOOMBA-
R1
Each Way 17th 15:20 Tropez Power 10.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -34.9
Wolverhampto
n
Single 17th 13:50 Scale Force 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -29.9
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 17th 17:55 Killarney |Zebos Beanos 201.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -24.9
Single 17th 18:17 Faro 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -24.9
Huntingdon
Each Way 17th 17:47 Brooklyn Belle 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -19.9
Huntingdon
Single 17th 16:00 Brighton |Mitigated Risk 9.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -14.9
Each Way 16th 15:55 Redcar |Soul Seeker 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -9.9
Single 16th 20:20 Leicester|Liberated Lad 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -4.9
Single 16th 16:05 Ffos Las |Pilgrims King 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 0.1
Single 16th 14:55 Ffos Las |Gastara 6.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 -16.55
Single 16th 14:20 Ffos Las |Ted's Friend 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -11.55
Each Way 16th 13:45 Ffos Las |Rokocoko Blue 26.00 5.00 Win 4 13.13 -6.55
Single 16th 13:10 Ffos Las |Vanderbilt 101.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -19.68
Each Way 15th 02:10 AUS A- | GEEGEES 19.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -14.68
DEVONPORT [FIRST LADY
SYNTHETIC-
R1
Each Way 15th 16:22 Stratford |Realm Keeper 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -9.68
Each Way 15th 15:52 Stratford |Shantou 10.00 5.00 Win 1 28.13 -4.68
Sunset
Each Way 15th 15:22 Stratford |Begoodtoyours 23.00 5.00 Win 2 11.25 -32.81




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
elf
Single 15th 13:52 Stratford |Armchair 8.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -44.06
Farmer
Single 15th 13:45 Naas Little Keilee 23.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -39.06
Each Way 15th 16:00 Killarney |Magnium 101.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -34.06
Each Way 14th 15:30 Thirsk  |Robertthebruce 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -29.06
Single 14th 18:50 Uttoxeter|Legends Gold 4.33 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -24.06
Each Way 14th 16:15 Wexford |Raven Rule 27.00 5.00 Win 4 13.06 -19.06
Each Way 14th 13:40 Bangor- |Good Man 17.00 5.00 Win 3 5.62 -32.12
On-Dee \innie
Single 14th 14:50 Bangor- |Getaway Luv 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -37.74
On-Dee
Each Way 14th 15:25 Bangor- |Fly Smart 13.50 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -32.74
On-Dee
Each Way 14th 18:05 Rhyme 67.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -27.74
Doncaster Scheme
Single 14th 15:55 Newbury |Indian 9.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -22.74
Renegade
Single 13th 19:53 US- LORD OF 3.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -22.74
\Woodbine -R7 [LEGENDS
Each Way 13th 17:50 US- BEAUTIFUL 12.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -17.74
Fonner Park  |JUDGE
-R3
Each Way 13th 03:20 AUS C-C| POPPIES 11.00 5.00 Race ABD 0.00 -12.74
ARNARVON- Cancelled
R3
Single 13th 02:50 AUS C-C| WINGSONMY 8.50 5.00 Race ABD 0.00 -12.74
ARNARVON- [FEET Cancelled
R2
Each Way 13th 02:18 AUS C-C| SECOND 23.00 5.00 Race ABD 0.00 -12.74
ARNARVON- |CHOICE Cancelled
R1
Each Way 13th 15:35 York Thunderous 12.00 5.00 Win 2 4.38 -12.74
Single 13th 16:00 Canoodled 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -17.12
Newmarket
Each Way 13th 19:30 Phoenix 10.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -12.12
Leopardstown |Cowboy
Single 13th 20:10 Aintree  |Bon Retour 15.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -12.12
Each Way 13th 18:25 Aintree |Henry's Friend 12.00 5.00 Win 1 34.38 -7.12
Each Way 12th 13:30 Salisbury|Ansani 14.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -41.5
Single 12th 14:45 Perth Our Ted 81.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -36.5
Single 12th 18:00 Victoria Grove 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -31.5
Newmarket
Single 12th 16:50 Taritino 8.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 -26.5
Newmarket
Single 12th 20:05 Fontwell |Carolines 13.00 5.00 Win 1 60.00 -26.5
Charm
Single 12th 18:55 Fontwell |George 10.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -86.5
Bancroft
Each Way 12th 17:10 Fontwell |Spider Bill 34.00 5.00 Win 3 9.06 -81.5
Each Way 11th 15:35 York Ching Shih 29.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -90.56
Single 11th 16:35 Le Mur 67.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -85.56
\Worcester
Single 11th 20:10 Perth Shanroe Street 9.00 5.00 Loss U -5.00 -80.56
Single 11th 18:10 Perth Spark Of 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 -75.56
Madness
Single 11th 14:35 Newton |Dan's Chosen 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -95.56
Abbot
Each Way 11th 18:30 Bath Street View 101.00 5.00 Win 4 60.00 -90.56
Single 10th 03:35 AUS B- | MISHANI 23.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -150.56
MACKAY-R1 |DREAMER
Single 10th 15:30 Authorizo 9.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -145.56
Sedgefield
Single 10th 14:30 Deerfoot 151.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -140.56
Sedgefield
Single 10th 18:45 Lingfield |Amaretti 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -135.56
Virginia
Single 10th 15:50 Gold Standard 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -130.56




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chepstow

Each Way 10th 13:45 Private Bryan 51.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -125.56
Chepstow

Single 9th 18:40 Windsor |Tempus 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -120.56

Single 9th 18:50 Castle Quarter 26.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -115.56
Southwell

Single 9th 14:20 Saulire Star 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -110.56
Musselburgh

Each Way 9th 13:30 Catterick |Tromso 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -105.56

Each Way 8th 17:30 The Red Cleric 101.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -100.56
Plumpton

Each Way 8th 16:10 Ludlow |Astra Via 10.00 5.00 Win 2 3.13 -95.56

Single 8th 15:10 Ludlow |Ultimate 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 -98.69

Getaway

Each Way 7th 18:50 Warwick |Well Briefed 34.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -118.69

Each Way 7th 17:10 Warwick |Mole Court 13.00 5.00 Win 4 5.00 -113.69

Each Way 7th 14:50 Naas Treviso 67.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -118.69

Single 7th 14:40 Lingfield |Natural World 7.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -113.69

Each Way 7th 13:50 Haydock |Final Song 17.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -108.69

Each Way 6th 03:42 AUS A-T | COASTAL 20.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -103.69
OWNSVILLE- [PRINCE
R4

Each Way 6th 02:00 AUS A-T [ ALEXANDRA 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -98.69
OWNSVILLE- [MARGARET
R1

Each Way 6th 02:00 AUS A-T | HEROIC BOY 21.00 5.00 Win 2 7.50 -93.69
OWNSVILLE-
R1

Single 6th 14:40 Chester |Megallan 2.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -101.19

Single 6th 17:05 Mister Staple 4.33 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -96.19
Nottingham

Single 5th 14:23 Frisco Bay 5.50 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -91.19
\Worcester

Single 5th 17:35 Threapwood 100.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -86.19
Huntingdon

Each Way 5th 19:30 Rafiki 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -81.19
Chelmsford
City

Each Way 4th 01:27 NZ ALCYON 11.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -76.19
RUAKAKA-R1

Each Way 4th 06:14 AUS C- | ZERO 126.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -71.19
ASCOT-R1 EMISSION

Each Way 4th 04:03 AUS A- | BROCSON 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -66.19
EAGLE FARM-
R2

Single 4th 16:00 Newton |Real Steel 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -61.19
Abbot

Single 4th 13:50 Newton |Goa Lil 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -56.19
Abbot

Single 4th 15:50 Kelso Cedar Hill 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -51.19

Single 4th 15:20 Kelso Yaiza 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -46.19

Single 4th 13:40 Kelso Castletown 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 -41.19

Single 4th 15:10 Chester |Savvy Victory 21.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -61.19

Single 3rd 19:10 Gift Of Raaj 5.70 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -56.19
\Wetherby

Single 3rd 20:20 Countess 41.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -51.19
Sedgefield Olivia

Single 3rd 18:50 Shaws Bridge 29.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -46.19
Sedgefield

Each Way 3rd 17:50 Pepite Fleurie 51.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -41.19
Sedgefield

Each Way 3rd 16:45 Megaboost 101.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -36.19
Fakenham

Single 2nd 16:01 Windsor |Mr Tyrrell 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -31.19

Single 2nd 16:45 Warwick |Ornua 21.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -26.19

Single 2nd 15:35 Warwick |Karlie 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -21.19

Single 2nd 14:45 Kempton |Gortroe Joe 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -16.19

Single 2nd 14:10 Kempton|Thai Terrier 23.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -11.19
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Single 2nd 13:35 Kempton |Stoner's 3.75 5.00 Win 1 10.31 -6.19
Choice

Each Way 2nd 13:45 Curragh |Treasure Trove 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -16.5

Single 2nd 15:06 Bath Songo 4.00 5.00 Win 1 13.50 -11.5

Single 1st 01:00 NZ PROWLER 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -25
WINGATUI-R1

Each Way 1st 02:55 AUS A- [ SHE'S SO 51.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -20
KILCOY-R1 VAIN

Single 1st 17:02 Salisbury|Havaila 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -15

Single 1st 14:40 Salisbury|Tynwald 12.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -10

Single 1st 14:35 Hamilton |Instinction 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -5

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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